
2023 Southeast Missouri Baseball

Conference statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 21, 2023)

(OVC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-10   Home: 9-3   Away: 5-7   OVC: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 CAMERON, Josh  . 3 6 5 24-24 96 31 35 8 1 12 34 81  . 8 4 4 15 5 23 2  . 4 7 4 0 0 7-7 51 0 1  . 9 8 1

 5 SPERLING, Danny  . 3 4 9 21-20 63 10 22 4 0 1 15 29  . 4 6 0 10 4 4 0  . 4 6 2 1 2 1-2 21 19 3  . 9 3 0

 1 MASON, Jevon  . 3 4 0 24-24 106 31 36 5 1 7 25 64  . 6 0 4 12 3 23 2  . 4 2 1 0 0 4-5 34 1 0 1.000

 6 RESETICH, Chance  . 3 3 3 23-22 93 22 31 6 2 1 13 44  . 4 7 3 2 7 19 1  . 3 8 8 1 2 4-6 31 34 3  . 9 5 6

10 ANDREWS, Lincoln  . 3 1 3 21-21 80 11 25 6 0 1 20 34  . 4 2 5 10 2 24 1  . 3 8 9 3 1 0-0 141 4 1  . 9 9 3

14 LEEPER, Peyton  . 2 8 9 24-24 83 28 24 8 1 4 22 46  . 5 5 4 15 7 9 2  . 4 3 0 2 0 3-4 32 56 8  . 9 1 7

23 GRABER, Brett  . 2 7 0 24-24 89 19 24 5 0 4 20 41  . 4 6 1 3 4 21 2  . 3 2 3 0 1 0-2 65 1 0 1.000

12 ACKERMAN, Nolan  . 1 6 9 24-23 83 9 14 3 0 0 5 17  . 2 0 5 8 1 17 2  . 2 5 0 0 4 0-0 204 10 1  . 9 9 5

--------------------

 2 WAREHIME, Cole  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 ORTIZ, Yanluis  . 3 3 3 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 9 DOYLE, Gunnar  . 2 8 6 11-6 21 4 6 1 0 1 4 10  . 4 7 6 4 1 8 0  . 4 0 7 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

11 PALMER, Ben  . 1 9 4 15-10 36 7 7 0 0 1 6 10  . 2 7 8 2 0 11 2  . 2 2 0 3 2 0-0 16 19 1  . 9 7 2

27 ARANDA, Carlos  . 1 7 1 16-10 41 12 7 2 0 1 10 12  . 2 9 3 5 7 13 3  . 3 3 9 3 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

13 RODGERS, Caleb  . 1 0 0 11-6 20 1 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 1 0 0 3 0 4 1  . 2 0 8 1 0 0-0 8 3 1  . 9 1 7

19 PARKER, Spencer  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 7 24 820 189 235 48 5 33 178 392  . 4 7 8 93 41 179 18  . 3 8 1 15 12 21-28 623 165 20  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 2 5 4 24 802 136 204 46 7 37 134 375  . 4 6 8 69 19 213 9  . 3 2 6 7 14 18-21 619 197 34  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (173), Opp (152). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (20). IBB - Team (4), CAMERON, J. 3, ACKERMAN, N. 1. Picked off -

LEEPER, P. 1.

(OVC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 DOW, Haden  3 . 3 8 3-1 8 8 0 0/0 0 40.0 34 20 15 11 34 6 0 4  . 2 2 8 2 2 0 1 1

18 NIZNIK, Noah  5 . 0 4 4-3 8 8 1 0/0 0 44.2 40 31 25 14 53 9 3 8  . 2 3 8 3 1 0 3 3

--------------------

37 RALLS, Hunter  2 . 7 9 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 19.1 16 6 6 5 13 5 0 2  . 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 3

38 HERNANDEZ, Esteban  3 . 8 6 2-0 9 3 0 0/0 0 23.1 15 10 10 4 27 1 0 5  . 1 8 3 1 3 0 0 0

15 JOHNSTON, Gavin  4 . 2 6 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 12.2 14 6 6 7 11 4 0 2  . 2 6 4 4 0 0 1 0

24 WILMA, Collin  5 . 8 2 2-1 7 1 0 0/0 0 17.0 20 11 11 3 18 5 1 3  . 3 0 8 0 5 0 1 4

35 WHITE, Eddie  6 . 7 5 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 8 4 4 1 3 4 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

 7 MILLER, Kyle  7 . 2 4 1-1 10 0 0 0/0 4 13.2 18 11 11 4 15 3 2 2  . 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 2

26 RAUSCH, Fischer  7 . 3 6 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 7 7 6 5 14 1 0 2  . 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

21 KATEN, Logan  8 . 1 0 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 6 6 5 5 2 0 0  . 2 4 0 3 2 0 0 0

25 OSBORNE, Ethan  8 . 3 1 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 4 4 1 3 1 0 4  . 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 0

16 LAWRENCE, Payton 11.48 0-1 6 4 0 0/0 0 13.1 20 20 17 9 17 5 1 4  . 3 3 3 0 4 0 0 1

Totals  5 . 2 4 14-10 24 24 1 0/0 5 207.2 204 136 121 69 213 46 7 37  . 2 5 4 16 19 0 7 14

Opponents  6 . 9 4 10-14 24 24 0 0/0 7 206.1 235 189 159 93 179 48 5 33  . 2 8 7 21 41 2 15 12

PB - Team (2), ACKERMAN, N. 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), HERNANDEZ, E 1, NIZNIK, N. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - ACKERMAN, N.

(17-20), NIZNIK, N. (2-5), RALLS, H. (3-3), HERNANDEZ, E (3-3), DOW, H. (2-2), KATEN, L. (2-2), MILLER, K. (2-2), WILMA, C.

(2-2), ORTIZ, Y. (1-1), RAUSCH, F. (1-1), JOHNSTON, G. (1-1).



2023 Southeast Missouri Baseball

Conference statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 21, 2023)

(OVC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

23 GRABER, Brett 66 65 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 MASON, Jevon 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 ORTIZ, Yanluis 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

38 HERNANDEZ, Esteban 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

37 RALLS, Hunter 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 LAWRENCE, Payton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 DOYLE, Gunnar 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 WILMA, Collin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

27 ARANDA, Carlos 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 DOW, Haden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 7 MILLER, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

25 OSBORNE, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 PARKER, Spencer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 ACKERMAN, Nolan 215 204 10 1  . 9 9 5 1 17 3  . 8 5 0 2 0

10 ANDREWS, Lincoln 146 141 4 1  . 9 9 3 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 CAMERON, Josh 52 51 0 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 PALMER, Ben 36 16 19 1  . 9 7 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 RESETICH, Chance 68 31 34 3  . 9 5 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 SPERLING, Danny 43 21 19 3  . 9 3 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 LEEPER, Peyton 96 32 56 8  . 9 1 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 RODGERS, Caleb 12 8 3 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 NIZNIK, Noah 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

 2 WAREHIME, Cole 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 RAUSCH, Fischer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 KATEN, Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

35 WHITE, Eddie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 JOHNSTON, Gavin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 808 623 165 20  . 9 7 5 15 18 3  . 8 5 7 2 0

Opponents 850 619 197 34  . 9 6 0 20 21 7  . 7 5 0 6 0

Hitting minimums - 50 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   30 IP



2023 Southeast Missouri Baseball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (as of May 21, 2023)

(OVC games only)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

* 03-25-23 at SIUE-1 W 7-5 9 1-0-0 1-0-0 RAUSCH, F. (W 1-0) - 3:06

* 03-25-23 at SIUE-2  L 4-5 9 1-1-0 1-1-0 OSBORNE, E. (L 2-3)    1 0 7 2:28

* 03-26-23 at SIUE W 8-4 9 2-1-0 2-1-0 MILLER, K. (W 1-1)    1 1 7 2:35

* 04-01-23 LITTLE ROCK-1 W 4-3 9 3-1-0 3-1-0 NIZNIK, N. (W 3-2)    2 2 5 2:34

* 04-01-23 LITTLE ROCK-2 W 6-5 (10) 4-1-0 4-1-0 WILMA, C. (W 2-1)    2 5 0 2:48

* 04-02-23 LITTLE ROCK W 17-6 8 5-1-0 5-1-0 DOW, H. (W 2-1)    1 7 5 2:35

* 04-06-23 at Southern Indiana W 13-4 9 6-1-0 6-1-0 NIZNIK, N. (W 4-2)    3 2 5 2:55

* 04-07-23 at Southern Indiana  L 6-9 9 6-2-0 6-2-0 KATEN, L. (L 0-2)    2 8 5 3:27

* 04-08-23 at Southern Indiana W 14-2 7 7-2-0 7-2-0 DOW, H. (W 3-1)    2 8 0 2:22

* 04-14-23 TENNESSEE TECH W 10-1 9 8-2-0 8-2-0 NIZNIK, N. (W 5-2)    3 7 5 2:25

* 04-15-23 TENNESSEE TECH W 5-4 9 9-2-0 9-2-0 KATEN, L. (W 1-2)    4 3 2 2:45

* 04-16-23 TENNESSEE TECH W 8-6 9 10-2-0 10-2-0 HERNANDEZ, E (W 1-1    2 3 2 3:08

* 04-21-23 at Morehead State  L 6-13 9 10-3-0 10-3-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 5-3)    2 5 5 2:56

* 04-22-23 at Morehead State W 11-9 (11) 11-3-0 11-3-0 WILMA, C. (W 3-1)    2 3 5 3:58

* 04-23-23 at Morehead State  L 6-7 9 11-4-0 11-4-0 WHITE, E. (L 0-3)    2 5 5 2:24

* 04-28-23 LINDENWOOD W 10-2 9 12-4-0 12-4-0 NIZNIK, N. (W 6-3)   1 0 1 5 2:18

* 04-29-23 LINDENWOOD W 12-1 9 13-4-0 13-4-0 HERNANDEZ, E (W 2-1    5 6 0 2:16

* 04-30-23 LINDENWOOD W 20-8 7 14-4-0 14-4-0 DOW, H. (W 4-1)    2 0 0 2:44

* 05-12-23 at UT Martin  L 8-9 9 14-5-0 14-5-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 6-5)    2 0 4 2:36

* 05-13-23 at UT Martin  L 4-7 9 14-6-0 14-6-0 LAWRENCE, P. (L 3-2)    2 7 3 2:35

* 05-14-23 at UT Martin  L 4-5 9 14-7-0 14-7-0 MILLER, K. (L 1-2)    3 1 1 2:44

* 05-18-23 EASTERN ILLINOIS  L 2-10 9 14-8-0 14-8-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 6-6)    2 8 0 2:45

* 05-19-23 EASTERN ILLINOIS  L 2-7 9 14-9-0 14-9-0 WILMA, C. (L 3-2)    2 7 5 2:42

* 05-20-23 EASTERN ILLINOIS  L 2-4 9 14-10-0 14-10-0 DOW, H. (L 4-3)    3 0 0 2:16

* = Conference game

() extra inning game


